ION001-A
Single-Slot ION Chassis
Install Guide
Part Number 33419
Revision G October 2024
Lantronix                                       ION001-A Install Guide
33419 Rev. G                    https://www.lantronix.com/ 2
Intellectual Property

card to be deployed as a stand-alone unit. This chassis provides a method of mounting one single-wide
ION slide-in media converter module and includes an external AC power supply.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ION001-A 1-Slot Chassis for the ION Platform, AC Powered. The Single-Slot ION chassis is
intended for installing any 6W or less ION slide-in card.
Optional Accessories (sold separately)
Part Number Description
SPS-2460-SA External Power Supply 24-60 VDC and 24-42 VAC RMS. For use with all Lantronix
stand-alone media converters and some chassis.
IONFP ION Blank face plate
WMBP Wall Mount Bracket: 5" [127 mm]
WMBD DIN Rail Mount Bracket: 5″ [127 mm]
SFP Modules SFP and SFP+ modules supported on some slide-in cards; see the Lantronix SFP
webpage.
Features
• Desktop installation
• Supports WMBP wall mount brackets
• Unmanaged Chassis
• Supports any ION slide-in card that requires 6 Watts or less of power (C4120-1048 is not supported)
• Fan-less design
• External AC power
• Supports IP addressable managed ION slide-in cards
• NDAA Compliant and TAA Compliant
Package Contents
The ION001-A package includes:
□ One ION001-A Single Slot chassis
□ One Power Supply
□ One Power Cord
□ Four rubber feet
□ One user manual
Lantronix                                       ION001-A Install Guide
33419 Rev. G                    https://www.lantronix.com/ 5
Document Overview
The purpose of this manual is to provide the information needed to install the ION002-A1 to the point of
operation. Note that there are separate manuals for the ION slide-in-cards. Note: Some Documentation
may have Transition Networks named or pictured. Transition Networks was acquired by Lantronix in
August 2021.
Related Manuals and Online Help
A printed documentation card is shipped with each ION002-AD device. A substantial set of technical
documents, white papers, case studies, etc. are available on the Lantronix web site at
sites for which Lantronix is not responsible. Other ION system and related device manuals are listed
below.
1. Product Support Postcard, 33504
2. ION Management Module (IONMM) Install Guide, 33420 and User Guide, 33457
3. ION System NID User Guides (33432, 33457, 33472, 33493, 33494, 33495, 33496)
4. SPS-2460-xx User Guide, 33455
5. Release Notes (firmware version specific)
Note: Information in this document is subject to change without notice. All information was deemed
accurate and complete at the time of publication. For the most current ION002-AD information, see the
ION001-A product page.
Power Supply Included
To order the corresponding country specific power supply, add the extension from the list below to the
end of the SKU; Ex: ION001-A-NA: -NA = North America, -LA = Latin America, -EU = Europe, -UK = United
Kingdom, -SA = South Africa, -JP = Japan, -OZ = Australia; -BR = Brazil.